# 506143011 07/08/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6189742

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	-				
		Name			Execution Date	
SAMUEL GUSTMAN					09/26/1996	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	SURVIVO	VORS OF THE SHOAH VISUAL HISTORY FOUNDATION				
Street Address:	10345 W.	. OLYMPIC BLVD., 2ND FL.				
City:	LOS ANG	ELES				
State/Country:	CALIFOR	NIA				
Postal Code:	90064-252	2524				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 2			_		
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:	619	99060				
Patent Number:	647	77537		1		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΑ					
Fax Number:	•	5)489-4105				
		e e-mail address first; if th that is unsuccessful, it w				
Phone:	-	54894100			nan.	
Email:	gba	aron@vierramagen.com				
Correspondent Name:	-	RT MAGEN				
Address Line 1:	VIE	ERRA MAGEN MARCUS LL	.P			
Address Line 2:	200	01 JUNIPERO SERRA BLV	D., SUIT	E 515		
Address Line 4:	DA	LY CITY, CALIFORNIA 940	14-3888			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	PTLP-04000US0				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BURT MAGEN				
SIGNATURE:		/Burt Magen/				
DATE SIGNED:		07/08/2020				
Fotal Attachments: 2						

source=5813014 Assignment#page1.tif source=5813014 Assignment#page2.tif

#### Attomey I :t No. 84300.914

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>I/We</u>, the undersigned, <u>SAMUEL GUSTMAN</u> Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: <u>SURVIVORS OF THE SHOAH VISUAL HISTORY</u> FOUNDATION

a corporation of <u>California</u>, having a principal place of business at: <u>10345 W.</u> Olympic Blvd., <u>2nd F1., Los Angeles, CA 90064-2524</u> ("Assignee") its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent

[\_\_\_\_] which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,

[XX\_] which was filed July 10, 1996 and assigned Serial No. 08/678,727

and is entitled: <u>A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGEMENT OF</u> MULTIMEDIA ASSETS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

#### PATENT REEL: 053147 FRAME: 0951

- 1 -

Attorney Docket No. 84300.914

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

9126 Date: Name: SAMUEL GUSTMAN

State of SS. County of

\_ 19 <u>96,</u> before me, \_ On this 1/2 day of SENT ЪА the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared, MU

[\_] personally known to me [∞] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person( $\mathfrak{s}$ ) whose name( $\mathfrak{s}$ ) /5 subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that/executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary's Signature



	CERTIFIC			
This is i	to certify tha	t this corres.	pondence is b	eine
deposited	with the Unite	d States Posta	Service as Exp	ress
Mail Lab	el No. Eur	30060220	a us	in
an envelo	pe addressed	to: Commissi	oner of Patents	and
Trademar	ks, Washingig	n, D.C. 20231	on:	
1	~ Sugar	by 30.	1996	
	1/2	<u> </u>		
5	An	-L-	09/32/2	,
			0 0 0 0 0 0	
Signature	200 22122	20 Harris		<u> </u>
Signature		FEDERIS	Date	<u> </u>
	CERTIFIC	ATE OF MAIL	Date ING	
This is to	CERTIFIC certify that this	ATE OF MAIL	Date ING t is being demosite	d mist
This is to	CERTIFIC certify that this	ATE OF MAIL	Date ING t is being demosite	d mish
This is to the United Express M	CERTIFIC certify that this d States Postal al Label No. E	CATE OF MAIL s correspondence Service with m M48449221	Date ING is being deposite officient postage as UUS	<b>d w</b> ith
This is to the United Express M in an eno	CERTIFIC certify that this d States Postal al Label No. E	CATE OF MAIL s correspondence Service with m M48449221 to: Assistant Co	Date ING t is being demosite	<b>d w</b> ith
This is to the Unite Express M in an eno	CERTIFIC certify that this d States Postal ail Label No. <u>E</u> elope addressed i m. D.C. 20231 of	CATE OF MAIL s correspondence Service with an M48449221 ho: Assistant Co m:	Date ING is being deposite officient postage as UUS	<b>d w</b> ith
This is to the United Express M in an eno	CERTIFIC certify that this d States Postal ail Label No. <u>E</u> elope addressed i m. D.C. 20231 of	CATE OF MAIL s correspondence Service with m M48449221 to: Assistant Co	Date ING is being deposite officient postage as UUS	<b>i</b> with
This is to the United Express M in an eno	CERTIFIC certify that this d States Postal ail Label No. <u>E</u> elope addressed i m. D.C. 20231 of	CATE OF MAIL s correspondence Service with an M48449221 ho: Assistant Co m:	Date ING is being deposite officient postage as UUS	<b>d w</b> ith
This is to the Unite Express M in an enco Washingto Signature	CERTIFIC certify that this d States Postal all Label NoE elope addressed 1 m. D.C. 20231 on May 1	CATE OF MAIL s correspondence Service with an M48449221 ho: Assistant Co m:	Date ING is being deposite officient postage as UUS	<b>d w</b> ith
This is to the Unite Express M in an enco Washingto Signature	CERTIFIC certify that this d States Postal ail Label No. <u>E</u> elope addressed i m. D.C. 20231 of	CATE OF MAIL s correspondence Service with an M48449221 to: Assistant Co m: 2, 1998	Date ING is being deposite officient postage as UUS	d with

-2-

### PATENT REEL: 053147 FRAME: 0952

#### **RECORDED: 07/08/2020**

Denzeron hogy con